



The City of Lee's Summit

Legislation Text

File #: BILL NO. 16-260, Version: 1

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN ON LAND LOCATED AT 210 SW MARKET ST. AND 211 SW JEFFERSON ST. IN DISTRICT PMIX, PROPOSED CO-WORK LEE'S SUMMIT, ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, NO. 5209, FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

Proposed City Council Motion:

FIRST MOTION: I move for a second reading of AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN ON LAND LOCATED AT 210 SW MARKET ST. AND 211 SW JEFFERSON ST. IN DISTRICT PMIX, PROPOSED CO-WORK LEE'S SUMMIT, ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, NO. 5209, FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.

SECOND MOTION: I move for adoption of AN ORDINANCE APPROVING A PRELIMINARY DEVELOPMENT PLAN ON LAND LOCATED AT 210 SW MARKET ST. AND 211 SW JEFFERSON ST. IN DISTRICT PMIX, PROPOSED CO-WORK LEE'S SUMMIT, ALL IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF UNIFIED DEVELOPMENT ORDINANCE, NO. 5209, FOR THE CITY OF LEE'S SUMMIT, MISSOURI.